
Sam Rodriguez

Exeter 50 Walter Jones, L.P. 
Butterfield Trail Industrial Park



First Amendment to Ground 
Lease
1. Provides that a receivership by the lender does not 

constitute Lessee default 

2. Provides that if the Lease is rejected in bankruptcy while 
mortgage is outstanding, lender has the option to lease 
the premises for the remaining term

3. Incorporates the new Federal Aviation Administration 
required lease provisions

2



Term

3

• Approved on May 12, 2020

• Forty (40) years

• One (1) option of ten (10) years



• $57,799.80 annually or $4,813.90 monthly for the first 
5 years

• Rental adjustment to be calculated in 2025 by 8% of 
the then Fair Market Value

4

Revenue Generator



Requested Action

5

That the City Manager, or designee, be authorized 
to sign a First Amendment of Ground Lease 
between the City of El Paso, Texas, and Exeter 50 
Walter Jones, L.P.



6



7


	Slide Number 1
	First Amendment to Ground Lease
	Term
	Revenue Generator
	Requested Action
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7

